

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13558/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2010  
in SA No. 63/2000 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

SUKHLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAJJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
For Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abdul Karim Ansar, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Saint, Adv.  
For Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a  
letter dated 8.10.2014 praying for adjournment on  
the ground of personal difficulty.

As prayed, list the matter after one week.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar