

Ô

ITEM NO.9

IN COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13558/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
07/09/2010 in SA No. 63/2000 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At
Gwalior)

SUKHLAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAJJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
(for final disposal)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application stand disposed of.

(R.NATARAJAN)

(MADHU NARULA)

Court Master

Court Master